

POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE –MARIJUANA (§41-29-139)

**THE STATE OF MISSISSIPPI
COUNTY OF OKTIBBEHA**

**CIRCUIT COURT
NO. 2016-0256-CR H**

**JANUARY TERM 2016
RECONVENED JUNE 27, 2016**

THE GRAND JURORS of the State of Mississippi, taken from the body of the good and lawful men and women of said County, duly elected, empaneled, sworn and charged, at the Term aforesaid of the Court aforesaid, in the name and by the authority of the State of Mississippi, upon their oaths present: that

TRAVIS OUTLAW

late of the County aforesaid, on or about the 23rd day of July, 2015 in the State and County aforesaid, did unlawfully, willfully, feloniously, knowingly and intentionally possess a controlled substance, to-wit: Marijuana in an amount greater than 250 grams but less than 1 kilogram, in violation of **MCA §41-29-139**; contrary to the form of the statutes in such cases made and provided, against the peace and dignity of the State of Mississippi;

A TRUE BILL


Asst. DISTRICT ATTORNEY


FOREMAN OF THE GRAND JURY

Filed 15 day of July, 2016

Clerk Recorded 15 day of July, 2016

Denn Hamilton Clerk By Melody Monds, D.C.